
Level no. Object Component number Asm Phant.item
.1 @A6@ 500-32670-11000 X x
..2 @A6@ 141-50007-20121
..2 @A6@ 340-02368-00415
..2 @A6@ 352-00985-10115
..2 @A6@ 441-32673-43001
..2 @A6@ 432-00001-01060
..2 @A6@ 432-32671-01000
..2 @A6@ 432-32671-01010
..2 @A6@ 432-32671-01020
..2 @A6@ 432-32024-05000
..2 @A6@ 475-21254-40001
..2 @A6@ 475-21254-50001
..2 @A6@ 432-32671-14000
..2 @A6@ 442-32642-52400
..2 @A6@ 444-32643-71400
..2 @A6@ 444-32643-71500
..2 @A6@ 480-32670-00000
..2 @A6@ 491-12700-09000
..2 @A6@ 491-25500-07600
..2 @A6@ 491-30500-10210
..2 @A6@ 491-32001-23010
..2 @A6@ 491-20500-12800
..2 @A6@ 491-18000-13000
..2 @A6@ 472-16005-81000
.1 @A6@ 501-32671-11000 X x
..2 @A6@ 502-32671-11000 X x
...3 @A6@ 520-32670-11000 X x
....4 @A6@ 408272700-32670
....4 @A6@ 410-32641-02200
....4 @A6@ 411267200-32672
....4 @A6@ 416266900-32672
....4 @A6@ 406266901-32642
....4 @A6@ 410-32641-02300
....4 @A6@ 412266301-32672
....4 @A6@ 405266400-32640
....4 @A6@ 406267000-32640
....4 @A6@ 408253500-32030
....4 @A6@ 410-32671-02000
....4 @A6@ 406266501-32640
....4 @A6@ 409267100-32645
....4 @A6@ 410-32671-02100
....4 @A6@ 408266500-32640
....4 @A6@ 409253300-32673



....4 @A6@ 407252501-30940

....4 @A6@ 409259600-32035

....4 @A6@ 409266600-32640

....4 @A6@ 407267300-32670

....4 @A6@ 409266800-32675

....4 @A6@ 540-32670-00000 X x

.....5 @A6@ 157-02115-08010

.....5 @A6@ 470-52020-01000

.....5 @A6@ 157-02235-08301

.....5 @A6@ 157-02283-05003

.....5 @A6@ 420-25133-11100

.....5 @A6@ 420-14801-00100

.....5 @A6@ 420-25121-01000

.....5 @A6@ 470-82020-01020

.....5 @A6@ 460-08020-11010

.....5 @A6@ 150-01489-03001

.....5 @A6@ 150-01479-03021

.....5 @A6@ 470-82050-00020

.....5 @A6@ 101-00026-10050

.....5 @A6@ 101-10030-08050

.....5 @A6@ 101-10026-06050

.....5 @A6@ 101-00020-06050

.....5 @A6@ 464-00940-00000

.....5 @A6@ 470-01010-01190

.....5 @A6@ 470-02045-01020

.....5 @A6@ 461-00460-10200

.....5 @A6@ 151-04204-02311

.....5 @A6@ 152-01132-01300

.....5 @A6@ 463-54020-90000

.....5 @A6@ 463-45020-90000

.....5 @A6@ 154-02166-50001

.....5 @A6@ 472-05920-12000

...3 @A6@ 550-32671-00000 X x

....4 @A6@ 570-32671-00000 X x

.....5 @A6@ 140-00602-00400

.....5 @A6@ 212-56906-71205

.....5 @A6@ 229-10414-50100

.....5 @A6@ 229-47414-50000

.....5 @A6@ 231-75010-90600

.....5 @A6@ 236-20010-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-91010-25200

.....5 @A6@ 240-15409-50102

.....5 @A6@ 240-22309-51600

.....5 @A6@ 240-47209-51602



.....5 @A6@ 271-06233-37049

.....5 @A6@ 271-09130-08083

.....5 @A6@ 276-11817-08023

.....5 @A6@ 300-00054-00035

.....5 @A6@ 300-06000-00030

.....5 @A6@ 311-07070-20600

.....5 @A6@ 331-50033-10000

.....5 @A6@ 333-42097-00807

.....5 @A6@ 140-00600-00400

.....5 @A6@ 212-36906-71205

.....5 @A6@ 311-24070-20600

.....5 @A6@ 140-02000-00400

.....5 @A6@ 140-02002-00400

.....5 @A6@ 236-00000-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10090-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10000-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-33000-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-47000-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-62000-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10010-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-12010-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-15010-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-30010-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-33010-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-36010-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-47010-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-56010-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10020-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-20020-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-22020-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-24000-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-33020-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-36020-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-47020-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-56020-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-62020-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-75020-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-82020-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10030-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-12030-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-18030-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-51030-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-68030-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-75030-25200



.....5 @A6@ 236-82030-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10040-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-12040-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-15040-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-15010-25000

.....5 @A6@ 236-10050-25000

.....5 @A6@ 236-00000-15200

.....5 @A6@ 236-50070-15200

.....5 @A6@ 236-82080-15200

.....5 @A6@ 236-91030-25000

.....5 @A6@ 236-10090-15200

.....5 @A6@ 231-12000-90600

.....5 @A6@ 231-15010-90600

.....5 @A6@ 231-47030-70000

.....5 @A6@ 231-10050-70000

.....5 @A6@ 254-05202-20012

.....5 @A6@ 218-25009-00014

.....5 @A6@ 223-22315-50000

.....5 @A6@ 203-39040-90013

.....5 @A6@ 203-80500-10300

.....5 @A6@ 212-36006-71205

.....5 @A6@ 203-20693-50005

.....5 @A6@ 258-19301-90005

.....5 @A6@ 260-13824-10117

.....5 @A6@ 240-02009-01500

.....5 @A6@ 240-07009-01500

.....5 @A6@ 240-10009-11500

.....5 @A6@ 240-22009-41502

.....5 @A6@ 240-10109-51600

.....5 @A6@ 240-22109-51600

.....5 @A6@ 240-47109-51600

.....5 @A6@ 240-10209-51600

.....5 @A6@ 240-12309-51600

.....5 @A6@ 240-68309-51600

.....5 @A6@ 240-10409-81700

.....5 @A6@ 240-10409-81700

.....5 @A6@ 240-22406-81700

.....5 @A6@ 240-10506-81700

.....5 @A6@ 240-10506-80300

.....5 @A6@ 240-47503-80300

.....5 @A6@ 240-10411-50500

.....5 @A6@ 244-10603-61315

.....5 @A6@ 221-10702-60100

.....5 @A6@ 221-10706-60247



.....5 @A6@ 221-22703-68138

.....5 @A6@ 221-22706-60100

.....5 @A6@ 221-47703-60038

.....5 @A6@ 221-47607-68047

.....5 @A6@ 221-10803-60347

.....5 @A6@ 221-10807-68047

.....5 @A6@ 214-41480-10006

.....5 @A6@ 214-41480-20000

.....5 @A6@ 214-58171-00040

.....5 @A6@ 214-40040-00000

.....5 @A6@ 214-40010-00000

.....5 @A6@ 214-00990-30007

.....5 @A6@ 354-03501-00006

.....5 @A6@ 252-68003-00100

.....5 @A6@ 252-33104-10220

.....5 @A6@ 301-00007-00000

.....5 @A6@ 273-32670-25047

.....5 @A6@ 271-34063-27031

.....5 @A6@ 272-45081-27045

.....5 @A6@ 272-02432-27145

.....5 @A6@ 271-06125-28049

.....5 @A6@ 271-62500-37049

.....5 @A6@ 271-61320-28000

.....5 @A6@ 271-07032-20003

.....5 @A6@ 360-32670-10000

....4 @A6@ 571-32671-00000 X x

.....5 @A6@ 140-00500-00400

.....5 @A6@ 140-00502-00400

.....5 @A6@ 236-18000-25200

.....5 @A6@ 335-03103-00032

.....5 @A6@ 236-10010-25200

.....5 @A6@ 203-39040-90000

.....5 @A6@ 335-09130-00007

.....5 @A6@ 360-32640-70020

....4 @A6@ 572-32671-00000 X x

.....5 @A6@ 335-12002-10005

.....5 @A6@ 360-32670-40020

....4 @A6@ 574-32671-00000 X x

.....5 @A6@ 311-10035-20500

.....5 @A6@ 334-32670-00007

.....5 @A6@ 203-39040-90000

.....5 @A6@ 214-41480-21030

.....5 @A6@ 236-00000-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10010-25200



.....5 @A6@ 236-10020-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-27020-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-47090-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-68000-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-91020-25200

.....5 @A6@ 240-10409-81702

.....5 @A6@ 240-10507-80302

.....5 @A6@ 270-00074-14004

.....5 @A6@ 335-09130-00007

.....5 @A6@ 360-32672-00000

....4 @A6@ 583-32641-00000 X x

.....5 @A6@ 203-50662-51205

.....5 @A6@ 203-20311-60004

.....5 @A6@ 203-39040-90000

.....5 @A6@ 203-55941-60026

.....5 @A6@ 213-03140-10006

.....5 @A6@ 236-00000-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10000-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10010-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10030-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10020-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10090-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-15020-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-22090-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-22020-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-33010-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-51000-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-47010-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-47080-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-51010-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-56020-45200

.....5 @A6@ 240-01009-01500

.....5 @A6@ 240-01009-02002

.....5 @A6@ 240-02009-02000

.....5 @A6@ 240-03009-12000

.....5 @A6@ 240-04009-02000

.....5 @A6@ 240-05009-02000

.....5 @A6@ 240-08009-12000

.....5 @A6@ 240-10009-12000

.....5 @A6@ 240-10109-42000

.....5 @A6@ 240-10209-52134

.....5 @A6@ 240-10306-52134

.....5 @A6@ 240-10406-80300

.....5 @A6@ 240-10406-82200



.....5 @A6@ 240-10506-80302

.....5 @A6@ 240-12909-02012

.....5 @A6@ 240-15909-01502

.....5 @A6@ 240-15909-02012

.....5 @A6@ 240-22009-42000

.....5 @A6@ 240-22109-52000

.....5 @A6@ 240-22207-52102

.....5 @A6@ 240-22909-02012

.....5 @A6@ 240-47109-52134

.....5 @A6@ 240-47209-52100

.....5 @A6@ 240-56009-42000

.....5 @A6@ 244-47503-61300

.....5 @A6@ 252-10616-22321

.....5 @A6@ 252-10702-22321

.....5 @A6@ 252-15616-22321

.....5 @A6@ 244-10602-61300

.....5 @A6@ 252-18702-22321

.....5 @A6@ 252-22616-22321

.....5 @A6@ 253-02014-70009

.....5 @A6@ 271-05060-25068

.....5 @A6@ 202-10432-40026

.....5 @A6@ 274-00017-25047

.....5 @A6@ 236-20000-45200

.....5 @A6@ 240-08009-01500

.....5 @A6@ 240-24909-02034

.....5 @A6@ 240-00709-02015

.....5 @A6@ 252-18616-22321

.....5 @A6@ 274-08825-21104

.....5 @A6@ 267-05800-90845

.....5 @A6@ 267-03340-90845

.....5 @A6@ 267-01670-90845

.....5 @A6@ 267-02450-90845

.....5 @A6@ 252-30616-22323

.....5 @A6@ 252-39616-22321

.....5 @A6@ 252-51616-22323

.....5 @A6@ 252-82616-22321

.....5 @A6@ 252-18702-22323

.....5 @A6@ 236-00000-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-43000-45200

.....5 @A6@ 240-05909-92012

.....5 @A6@ 240-27109-41500

.....5 @A6@ 360-33240-30000

..2 @A6@ 503-32671-11000 X x

...3 @A6@ 521-32670-11000 X x



....4 @A6@ 413267400-32673

....4 @A6@ 416248910-32673

....4 @A6@ 409249000-32035

....4 @A6@ 407249100-32020

....4 @A6@ 463-12024-00000

....4 @A6@ 409249101-32020

....4 @A6@ 409249201-32025

....4 @A6@ 541-32670-00000 X x

.....5 @A6@ 101-00020-06050

.....5 @A6@ 420-21970-01000

.....5 @A6@ 420-21970-11000

.....5 @A6@ 420-24520-05000

.....5 @A6@ 151-04132-08311

.....5 @A6@ 151-04142-08311

.....5 @A6@ 157-02052-08311

.....5 @A6@ 157-02062-08301

.....5 @A6@ 101-10026-10050

.....5 @A6@ 101-20320-04050

.....5 @A6@ 150-01469-03001

.....5 @A6@ 150-01459-03011

.....5 @A6@ 461-00148-00000

.....5 @A6@ 461-00360-10100

.....5 @A6@ 470-71020-01000

.....5 @A6@ 472-00520-12000

.....5 @A6@ 472-11310-91000

.....5 @A6@ 472-03820-52000

.....5 @A6@ 470-21040-01030

.....5 @A6@ 470-22020-01010

....4 @A6@ 409249200-32025

....4 @A6@ 170-03202-00010

....4 @A6@ 419249300-32673

....4 @A6@ 414248720-32673

....4 @A6@ 410-32671-13000

....4 @A6@ 407248810-32020

...3 @A6@ 551-32671-00000 X x

....4 @A6@ 576-32671-00000 X x

.....5 @A6@ 236-10020-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-18090-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-20030-45200

.....5 @A6@ 240-10209-52134

.....5 @A6@ 240-22209-51602

.....5 @A6@ 240-22309-51600

.....5 @A6@ 322-12715-02510

.....5 @A6@ 236-20020-45200



.....5 @A6@ 241-47600-60047

.....5 @A6@ 273-32671-25147

.....5 @A6@ 303-25223-00713

.....5 @A6@ 240-10406-82200

.....5 @A6@ 244-22602-61300

.....5 @A6@ 236-10010-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-22010-45200

.....5 @A6@ 203-39060-90000

.....5 @A6@ 212-56906-40000

.....5 @A6@ 236-10020-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10030-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-47010-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-47020-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-62000-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-68000-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-33000-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-75020-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10000-45200

.....5 @A6@ 240-05009-02000

.....5 @A6@ 240-05009-02000

.....5 @A6@ 240-07009-12000

.....5 @A6@ 236-10070-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10090-45200

.....5 @A6@ 240-33109-52100

.....5 @A6@ 240-47503-80300

.....5 @A6@ 240-47506-80300

.....5 @A6@ 241-10700-65400

.....5 @A6@ 236-00000-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-00000-45200

.....5 @A6@ 240-10406-82200

.....5 @A6@ 240-10503-81700

.....5 @A6@ 240-10603-80312

.....5 @A6@ 214-00700-30007

.....5 @A6@ 203-39040-90000

.....5 @A6@ 240-10306-52100

.....5 @A6@ 271-61320-28000

.....5 @A6@ 203-08070-90413

.....5 @A6@ 203-20693-50005

.....5 @A6@ 236-47000-45200

.....5 @A6@ 240-22009-42000

.....5 @A6@ 240-22506-80300

.....5 @A6@ 335-05030-00003

.....5 @A6@ 271-06233-37049

.....5 @A6@ 236-15010-45200



.....5 @A6@ 252-10003-00128

.....5 @A6@ 260-13824-10317

.....5 @A6@ 214-40010-50032

.....5 @A6@ 236-15040-45000

.....5 @A6@ 236-18000-45200

.....5 @A6@ 272-02432-27145

.....5 @A6@ 335-11023-11000

.....5 @A6@ 333-62097-00416

.....5 @A6@ 310-02000-40521

.....5 @A6@ 332-20157-00908

.....5 @A6@ 240-10403-52102

.....5 @A6@ 240-47306-52102

.....5 @A6@ 140-00905-00600

.....5 @A6@ 140-00909-00600

.....5 @A6@ 241-22700-60036

.....5 @A6@ 360-32671-40000

....4 @A6@ 578-32671-00000 X x

.....5 @A6@ 240-10503-81700

.....5 @A6@ 203-39040-90000

.....5 @A6@ 236-00000-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10020-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-12010-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-27020-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10010-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-82020-45200

.....5 @A6@ 270-00074-14004

.....5 @A6@ 316-10410-61000

.....5 @A6@ 334-32670-00107

.....5 @A6@ 335-11023-11000

.....5 @A6@ 236-15000-45200

.....5 @A6@ 360-24522-00100

.....5 @A6@ 240-10403-52102

.....5 @A6@ 214-41480-21030

....4 @A6@ 579-32671-00000 X x

.....5 @A6@ 140-00900-00600

.....5 @A6@ 140-00902-00600

.....5 @A6@ 236-18000-25200

.....5 @A6@ 331-36033-10119

.....5 @A6@ 335-11103-10103

.....5 @A6@ 360-32021-60020

....4 @A6@ 584-32021-00000 X x

.....5 @A6@ 203-22220-90000

.....5 @A6@ 203-57541-90504

.....5 @A6@ 203-50662-51205



.....5 @A6@ 203-01831-10013

.....5 @A6@ 203-20311-60004

.....5 @A6@ 213-03140-10006

.....5 @A6@ 236-00000-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10000-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10010-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10030-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10020-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-10090-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-12090-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-15030-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-24000-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-24030-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-22090-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-33020-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-39000-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-43000-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-47080-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-51010-45200

.....5 @A6@ 236-56020-45200

.....5 @A6@ 240-00509-02000

.....5 @A6@ 240-01009-02000

.....5 @A6@ 240-02009-02000

.....5 @A6@ 240-03009-12000

.....5 @A6@ 240-04009-02000

.....5 @A6@ 240-05009-02000

.....5 @A6@ 240-07009-12000

.....5 @A6@ 240-08009-12000

.....5 @A6@ 240-10009-12000

.....5 @A6@ 240-10109-42000

.....5 @A6@ 240-10209-52134

.....5 @A6@ 240-10306-52134

.....5 @A6@ 240-10406-82200

.....5 @A6@ 240-10406-51634

.....5 @A6@ 240-15909-02012

.....5 @A6@ 240-22009-42000

.....5 @A6@ 240-22207-52102

.....5 @A6@ 240-22209-50102

.....5 @A6@ 240-22909-02012

.....5 @A6@ 240-27009-42034

.....5 @A6@ 240-27109-51600

.....5 @A6@ 240-47109-52134

.....5 @A6@ 244-10602-61300

.....5 @A6@ 252-15616-22323



.....5 @A6@ 252-18616-22323

.....5 @A6@ 252-22616-22323

.....5 @A6@ 252-33702-22321

.....5 @A6@ 253-02014-70009

.....5 @A6@ 267-02450-90828

.....5 @A6@ 267-05810-90828

.....5 @A6@ 274-00017-25047

.....5 @A6@ 236-10020-25200

.....5 @A6@ 236-22010-45200

.....5 @A6@ 274-08825-21104

.....5 @A6@ 252-27616-22323

.....5 @A6@ 252-56616-22323

.....5 @A6@ 252-68602-22323

.....5 @A6@ 360-24371-31100

.....5 @A6@ 203-01011-61705

.....5 @A6@ 240-75809-02002



Object description
MD781-2 USA PACKING FINAL SR
LINE CORD USA BLACK 50' 6P2C UL+CSA $
BAT 3V6 800mA 3XAA NICD JST GREEN SANIK
ADT 120V 13W DC9V850MA UL/CAS BK L MOTO
GIFT BOX M78JA USA SR
LABEL BLANK A4 SHEET (MIRROR COATED)
LABEL FCC&S/NO.M78JA USA B/U ROLL
LABEL CAUTION&S/NO. M78JA USA H/S ROLL
LABEL UCC-14 M78JA USA
LABEL BATTERY M751A USA SR
SENSORMATIC TAG (CHECK POINT) MA300 USA$
SENSORMATIC TAG MA300 USA ZLDRS1
LABEL POS M78JA USA
EX.CARTON MD781
PAPER CARD ADAPTOR MD781
PAPER CARD B/U MD781
MANUAL M78JA USA
POLYBAG 127X90(0)
POLYBAG 255X76(0)mm
POLYBAG 305x102(0) H.D.P.E.
POLYBAG 320x230(0) H.D.P.E.
POLYBAG 205x128mm(0)
POLYBAG 180x130(0)
TAPE ROLL YELLOW 60MMX50MM 0.05T MA300 $
MD781-2 USA UNIT FINAL SR
MD781-2 USA BASE FINAL SR
MD781-2 USA BASE ASSEMBLY SR
MD7081 BU TAD BUTTON
KEYPAD INNER MD781 B/U VOL KEY
M7081A B/U TOP SR SPRAY W/PRINTING
MD7081 B/U BATTERY DOOR SPRAY
MD781 B/U BATTERY BOX
KEYPAD INNER MD781 B/U MEMO KEY
MD7081A BU BOTTOM SR SPRAY
MD781 B/U CRADLE BK
MD781 B/U SPEAKER COVER
MD761A B/U WALL MOUNT BK
KEYPAD OUT MD7081 B/U DIALING KEY
MD781 B/U CHARGE LED HOLDER
MD781 B/U LCD LIGHT GUIDE
KEYPAD INNER MD7081 BU TAD KEY
MD781 B/U VOL KEY BK
MD7081 B/U SPEAKER LIGHTPIPE TRANS



B/U MIC BRACKET MA581
MD761A B/U LED COVER
MD781 B/U SPEAKER RING BK
MD7081 B/U FACEPLATE
MD7801 BU LCD LENS
MD781-2 BU COMMON-MECH ASSEMBLY
MD761 BU ANTENNA WIRE 5G8 D0.8 REV.1
B/U MIC CUSHION MA561
MD781 BU ANTENNA ROD D0.8
SPRING BAT CONT D0.6 COPPER Ni.PLTD
MD481 BU SILVER SHEET
PLATE INSULATION BK 16x12mm
MD480 BU LCD REFLECT SHEET
CUSHION SPK BK FOAM RUBBER SS
RUBBER FOOT D=8mm T=2mm SILICONE TRANS
BS RF COVER 25830
BS RF SHIELD BRACKET REV.1
BU-SPK CUSHION 25893 D=53MM T=5MM
SCREW BH T2.6x10 B ZINC
SCREW PH T3.0x8 B ZINC
SCREW PH T2.6x6 B ZINC
SCREW BH T2.0x6 B ZINC
MIC HOLDER OD=11.7mm ID=9.4mm BLACK
MD481 BU LCD CUSHION 59.5x38.7x1 BK
21010 BASE LCD BRACKET CUSHION
SCREEN D=46mm WE
MD761 BU CHARGE CONTACT NI PLATED REV.1
BAT CONT.PLT"+" S-STEEL T0.25 Ni.PLTD
MD781 BU LCD ZEBRA 54X5.7X2.0
MD781 BU LCD ZEBRA 45X5.7X2.0
MD781 BU LCD BRACKET 0.5
TAPE PAPER WE 59X41 0.20T
MD781-2 USA BASE PCBA FINAL
MD781-2 USA BASE MAIN PCBA
WIRE 0060mm RED UL AWG26
ZNR 5.6V 5% 0.5W SMD SOD 80 BZV55C5V6 P$
C PE 0.1uF 250V 10% RADIAL MINI
C PE 0.47uF 250V 10% RADIAL NORMAL
R 7.5K OHM 5% 1/2W CFHF
R SMD 2K 5% 0603 1/16W
R SMD 9K1 OHM 5% 0603 CF
C CER SMD 0.15uF 10% X7R 50V 0805 MUR$
C CER SMD 0.022uF 10% X7R 50V 0603
C CER SMD 4700PF 10% X7R 50V 0603 MURATA



IC XC62ER3302MR SOT-25 TOREX
IC RT9130CS SOP-8 RICHTEK
IC H11A817C-SD PHOTOCOUPLER SMD FAIRCHIL
MOD JACK 1.0MM 6P2C BK UL KECHENDA 50U
LINE JACK 6P4C LS BK
FLAT CABLE 7PIN L=70mm P=1.78 UL 3L2
SPK 50CR1-8 DIA=50mm 8 OHM 0.25W
MIC -42dB C9767BC423-X579 D9.7XH6.7mm DB
WIRE 0060mm BLACK UL AWG26
ZNR 3.6V 0.5W SMD SOD80 BZV55C3V6
FLAT CABLE 24PIN L=70mm P=1.78 UL 3L2
WIRE 0200mm BLACK UL AWG26
WIRE 0200mm RED UL AWG26
R SMD 0 5% 0603 1/16W
R SMD 10 5% 0603 1/16W
R SMD 100 OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 330 OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 470 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 620 OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 1K 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 1.2K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 1.5K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 3K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 3.3K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 3.6K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 4.7K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 5.6K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 10K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 20K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 22K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 240 OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 33K 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 36K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 47K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 56K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 62K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 75K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 82K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 100K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 120K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 180K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 510K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 680K 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 750K OHM 5% 0603 CF



R SMD 820K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 1M OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 1.2M OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 1.5M OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 1.5K OHM 1% 0603 CF
R SMD 10M OHM 1% 0603 CF
R SMD 0 OHM 5% 0805 CF
R SMD 0.5R 5% 1/10W 0805
R SMD 8.2 OHM 5% 0805 CF
RES SMD 910K 1% 0603 CF
R SMD 10 OHM 5% 0805 CF
R 120 OHM 5% 1/2W CFHF
R 1.5K OHM 5% 1/2W CFHF
R 470K OHM 1% 1/4W MFSF
R 10M OHM 1% 1/4 CFHF
RLY BR-500OHM-5VDC 10W 5VDC 10mA BESTAR
VARSTOR HEL-7D391K 250V D=9mm HONGZHI
C MYL 0.022uF 400V 10% RADIAL NORMAL
TR MMBT3904 NPN (SOT23) INFINEON
TR SS8050D NPN TO-92 CENTER
ZNR 36V 5% 0.5W SMD SOD80 BZV55C36
TR 2SA2069 PNP SC-62 TOSHIBA
AUD.TRANS.EI-19 CCT-XF-01930 KEY SUCCESS
XTAL 13.824MHZ 5PPM 12PF 49S 3PIN H=3.5
C CER SMD 2PF +-0.25PF NPO 50V 0603
C CER SMD 7PF 0.25PF NPO 50V 0603
C CER SMD 10PF +-0.5PF NPO 50V 0603
C CER SMD 22PF 5% NPO 50V 0603 MURATA
C CER SMD 100PF 10% X7R 50V 0603
C CER SMD 220PF 10% X7R 50V 0603
C CER SMD 470PF 10% X7R 50V 0603
C CER 1000PF +-10% X7R 50V SMD 0603
C CER SMD 0.012uF 10% X7R 50V 0603
C CER SMD 68nPF10% X7R 50V 0603
C CER 0.1uF +80% -20% Y5V 50V SMD 0603
C CER 0.1uF +80% -20% Y5V 50V SMD 0603
C CER 0.22uF 80%-20% 16V Y5V SMD 0603
C CER SMD 1uF +80% -20% Y5V 16V 0603
C CER SMD 1uF 80% -20% Y5V 16V 0805
C CER 4.7uF 80% -20% SMD 10V 0805 Y5V
C CER SMD 0.1uF 10% X7R 100V 1206
TANT 10uF 10V 20% 3216 TAJA106M010S AVX
C ELE 100uF 6.3V 20% RADIAL MINI
C EIE 100uF 16V +-20% 6.3X5mm LICON



C ELE LRM 220uF 10V 20% RAD 6.3x7 LICON
C ELE 220uF 16V 20% RADIAL MINI
CAP ELE 470uF +-20% 10V LICON NORMAL RA$
C ELE LRM 47uF 25V 20% 5X11mm RAD LICON
C ELE 1000uF 10V 20% LOWESR LTM 10X17mm
C ELE LRM 1000uF 25V 20% 10X17mm LICON
DIODE LS4148-GS08 SMD VISHAY
DIODE 1N4148 SMD LL34 REEL
DIODE 1N5817 DO-41 DACO
DIODE 1N4004
DIODE 1N4001
DIODE BAV99 SMD SOT23 REEL PHILIPS
FUSE (TAP) 350mA 125V 10mm LEAD UL WALT$
L 68uH 10% AXIAL TCL-680K DCR=2 OHM
L 330uH 3A1905N +/-20% LIK HANG
JACK DC POWER BK DC-210
IC M7081A BS DH36569CMA12AQC QFP128 DSPG
IC DC-DC RT34063ACS SOP-8 RICH TEK
IC AT45DB081B-RC 8M FLASH RAM SOIC ATMEL
AT24C32AN-10SI-2.7 EEPROM SOIC8 ATMEL
IC XC61CN2502MR 2.5V 2% SOT-23 REG TOREX
IC XC62ER5002MR SOT-25 TOREX
IC RESET XC61CN3202MR 3.2V SOT-23
IC LOW POWER OP AMP NJU7032M JRC
PCB M78JA B/U MAIN BD FR4
MD781-2 USA B/U LED PCBA
WIRE 0050mm BLACK UL AWG26
WIRE 0050mm RED UL AWG26
R SMD 180 OHM 5% 0603 CF
LED GB-224U02C-005 ORANGE 3mm LUCKYLIGHT
R SMD 1K 5% 0603 CF
TR MMBT3904 NPN SMD (SOT-23) REEL
LED LT6BA3-43-UR91 AMBER 3MM LED TECH
PCB MD781 USA B/U LED BD
MD781-2 USA B/U KEY PCBA
LED 19-215SDRD/S101/RT8 RED 0.8X1.6MM EL
PCB M78JA B/U KEY BD 94HB
MD781-2 USA B/U LCD PCBA
FLAT CABLE 10 PIN L=35mm P=1.78mm 2L2 UL
LCD M78JA B/U 94-60867-B01 FSTN E&E
TR MMBT3904 NPN SMD (SOT-23) REEL
DIODE LS4148 SMD QUAD. PACKAGE SEMTECH $
R SMD 0 5% 0603 1/16W
R SMD 1K 5% 0603 CF



R SMD 10K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 27K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 47 OHM 5%  0603 CF
R SMD 680 OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 91K OHM 5% 0603 CF
C SMD 100NF 50V Y5V 80-20% 0603 MURATA
C CER SMD 1uF 25V +80% -20% Y5V 0805 MUR
IC S6A0074x01-C0CX LCD DRIVER 34Cx80S D$
LED LT6BA3-43-UR91 AMBER 3MM LED TECH
PCB M78JA USA B/U LCD BD FR4
M781A USA B/U RF PCBA
TR 2SC5066Y NPN (SSM) REEL TOSHIBA
TR NESG2031M05 NPN NEC
TR MMBT3904 NPN SMD (SOT-23) REEL
TR 2SC5594 NPN CMPAK-4 (SOT-143R) HITACH
VD 1SV314 SMD TOSHIBA
R SMD 0 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 100 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 1K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 100K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 10K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 10 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 15K OHM +-5% 0402
R SMD 22 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 22K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 3.3K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 510 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 4.7K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 4.7 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 5.1K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 56K OHM 5% 0402 CF
C CER SMD 1PF +-0.25PF NPO 50V 0603
C CER SMD 1pF +-0.25pF NPO 50V 0402 MURA
C CER SMD 2PF +/-0.25PF NPO 50V 0402
C CER SMD 3PF +/- 0.5PF NPO 50V 0402
C CER SM D4PF +/- 0.25PF NPO 50V 0402
C CER SMD 5PF +/- 0.25PF NPO 50V 0402
C CER SMD 8PF +-0.5PF 50V 0402 NPO
C CER SMD 10PF +-0.5PF 50V 0402 NPO
C CER SMD 100PF 5% NPO 50V 0402
C CER SMD 1000pF 10% X7R 50V 0402 SAMSU$
C CER SMD 0.01uF 10% X7R 16V 0402 SAMSU$
C CER SMD 0.1uF 80% -20%  Y5V 16V 0805
C CER 0.1uF +80 -20% Y5V 16V 0402



C CER SMD 1uF +80-20% Y5V 16V 0805 MURA$
C CER SMD 1.2pF +-0.25pF 50V 0402 TDK
C CER SMD 1.5PF 0.25PF NPO 50V 0603 MUR$
C CER SMD 1.5pF +-0.25pF 50V 0402 TDK
C CER SMD 22PF 5% NPO 50V 0402
C CER SMD 220PF 10% NPO 50V 0402
C CER SMD 2.2nF 10% X7R 25V 0402 MURATA
C CER SMD 2.2pF +-0.25pF 50V 0402 TDK
C CER SMD 470pF 10% X7R 50V 0402 SAMSUNG
C CER SMD 4700PF 10% X7R 50V 0402
C CER SMD 56PF 5% NPO 50V 0402
C TANT 4.7uF 10V 20% SMD 3216
L 1nH +-0.3 SMD 0402 ELJRF1N0DF PANASO
L 10nH 5% SMD 0402 PANASONIC
L 1.5nH +-0.3 SMD 0402 ELJRF1N5DF PANASO
6 TANT SMD 10uF 20% 6.3V 3216
L 18nH +-5% SMD 0402 PANASONIC
L 2.2nH +-0.3nH SMD 0402 PANASONIC
COIL 1.2mm 2 TURNS WIRE DIA=0.3mm HAN T$
IC XM5060PC-SF1734 MMIC PA MURATA
TR HAT1043M P CHANNEL MOSFET HITACHI
IC DH24RF17CNC 2.4G RF TXR QFP DSPG
R SMD 200 OHM 5% 0402 CF
C CER SMD 8PF +-0.25PF NPO 50V 0603
C CER SMD 2.4pF +-0.25pF 50V 0402 SAMSU$
C CER SMD 0.7pF +-0.25pF 50V 0402 AVX
L 1.8nH +-0.3 SMD 0402 ELJRF1N8DF PANASO
8C PLL S1T8825B01-ROBO TSSOP SAMSUNG
FITTER DIE DFC5800u114A 5.8G ZHENGYUAN
FILTER DIE DFC3340u60A 3.34G ZHENGYUAN
FILTER DIE DFC1670U25A 1.67G ZHENGYUAN
FILTER DIE DFC2442B83A1 2.45G ZHENGYUAN
L 3nH +-0.3 SMD 0402 LQG1SHN3N0S02 MUR
L 3.9nH +-0.3 SMD 0402 ELJRF3N9DF PANASO
L 5.1nH +-0.3 SMD 0402 LQG15HN5N1S02 MUR
L 8n2H SMD 0402
L 18nH 5% SMD 0402 LQG15HN18NJ02 MUR
R SMD 0 5% 0603 1/16W
R SMD 430 OHM 5% 0402 CF
C CER SMD 0.5pF +-0.1pF NPO 50V 0402 TDK
C CER SMD 270pF 5% NPO 50V 0603
PCB AD220 BS RF PCB FR4 REV.B
MD781-2 USA HS FIINAL SR
MD781-2 USA HS ASSEMBLY SR



M7081A HS FRONT SR
M7081 HS BATT DOOR SR SPRAY
MD751 HS LCD LENS TRANSPARENT MI-7
MD751 HS LCD BRACKET BK
MD751 HEADSET COVER PU BK
MD751 HS SPEAKER HOLDER BK
MD751A USA HS ANTENNA LIGHT GUIDE
MD781-2 USA HS COMMON-MECH ASSEMBLY
SCREW BH T2.0x6 B ZINC
BACKLIGHT REFLECTOR SHEET MD550
BACKLIGHT REFLECTOR SHEET MD550
BACKLIGHT DIFFUSER SHEET MD450
MD751 HS CHARGE CONTACT L NI PLATED V.1
MD751 HS CHARGE CONTACT R NI PLATED V.1
MD751 HS ANTENNA WIRE 2G4 REV.1
MD751 HS ANTENNA WIRE 5G8
SCREW PH T2.6x10 B ZINC
SCREW PHW T2.0x4 ZINC WASHER HEAD DIA6.0
S RF COVER 25830
HS RF SHIELD BRACKET 25830
NYLON NET EAR PLECE
H/S SPK SCREEN D=30.6mm WHITE REV.1
CUSHION H/S RECEIVER SPONGE BK
DOUBLE SIDE ADHESIVE TAPE 10x5x0.2
TAPE HEADSEAL YELLOW 44x13mm
TAPE PAPER WHITE OD38MM T0.2
CUSHION BATTERY 8X8X4mm
BATTERY CUSHION 20x10 T2.0
MD751 HS LCD LIGHT GUIDE TRANS
MD751 HS ANTENNA PU+PC REV.1
M7001 HS SPEAKER PIPE TRANS
M7081 HS REAR CABINET SR
M7081A HS KEYPAD
MD751 HS BELT CLIP BK REV.1
MD781-2 USA HANDSET PCBA FINAL
MD781-2 USA HS MAIN PCBA
R SMD 10K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 18 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 200K OHM 5% 0402 CF
C CER SMD 1000pF 10% X7R 50V 0402 SAMSU$
C CER SMD 2200PF 10% X7R 50V 0603 MURATA
C CER SMD 0.022uF 10% X7R 50V 0603
SW TACT TSC-063103-150
R SMD 20K OHM 5% 0402 CF



CHIP ELEC 47uF 4V 20% D*L=4x5.4mm LICON
IC M7081A HS DCH36127CMB11AQC QFP100 DSP
AJACK LT2500C-03300 2.5mm LEAD CENTURY
C CER 0.1uF +80 -20% Y5V 16V 0402
C TANT 22uF 6.3V +/-20% 3216
R SMD 1K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 2.2K OHM 5% 0402 CF
TR MMBT3906 PNP SMD(SOT- 23) REEL
ZNR 5.6V 0.5W SMD LL34 REEL
R SMD 10K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 100K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 4.7K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 47K OHM +-5% 0402
R SMD 620 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 680 OHM 5% 0402
R SMD 330 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 75K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 100 OHM 5% 0402 CF
C CER SMD 5PF +/- 0.25PF NPO 50V 0402
C CER SMD 5PF +/- 0.25PF NPO 50V 0402
C CER SMD 7PF +-0.5PF 50V 0402 NPO
R SMD 0R1 OHM 5% 0603 1/16W
R SMD 10 OHM 5% 0402 CF
C CER SMD 330PF 10% X7R 50V 0402
C CER 4.7uF 80% -20% SMD 10V 0805 Y5V
C CER SMD 4.7uF +80 -20% Y5V 16V 0805
C ELE SMD 100uF 4V 20%
R SMD 0 5% 0603 1/16W
R SMD 0 OHM 5% 0402 CF
C CER 0.1uF +80 -20% Y5V 16V 0402
C CER SMD 1uF +80% -20% Y5V 10V 0603
C CER SMD 10uF +80/-20% Y5V 10V 0805 TDK
DIODE BAV70 SMD SOT23 REEL PHILIPS
TR MMBT3904 NPN SMD (SOT-23) REEL
C CER SMD 0.01uF 10% X7R 16V 0402
IC RESET XC61CN3202MR 3.2V SOT-23
TR BC807-40 PNP SMD (SOT-23) INFINEON
TR 2SA2069 PNP SC-62 TOSHIBA
R SMD 470 OHM 5% 0402 CF
C CER SMD 22PF 5% NPO 50V 0402
C CER SMD 2.2uF +80% -20% Y5V 16V 0805
LED L-7104FGCK ROUND GREEN DIA=3mm KB
IC XC62ER3302MR SOT-25 TOREX
R SMD 1.5K OHM +-5% 0402



L 10uH 10% AXIAL LARGE HAN TELECOM
XTAL 13.824MHZ 10PPM 12PF 49S 3PIN H=2.8
DIODE FM4001W SMD SOD-57 RECTRON
R SMD 1.5M OHM 1% 0402 CF
R SMD 180 OHM 5% 0402 CF
AT24C32AN-10SI-2.7 EEPROM SOIC8 ATMEL
LEDLTBBAL2-UR-191T UR AMBER 2.3X0.8 0603
MIC EL AF-054SB1-CIR2 -4 2+-2dB 9.7x4.5$
HEADER 2PIN P=2.5 EH-2A KECHENDA
SPK CAPSULE SD157BH-C-W40 D=20mm KT
C CER SMD 0.1uF 10% X7R 10V 0402 MURATA
C CER SMD 47nF 10% X7R 16V 0402
WIRE 90mm GREEN UL AWG30
WIRE 90mm WHTIE UL AWG30
C ELE SMD 220uF 20% 4V 6.3x5.4 PANASONIC
PCB M78JA H/S KEY BD FR4
MD781-2 USA HS LCD PCBA
C CER SMD 1uF +80% -20% Y5V 10V 0603
TR MMBT3904 NPN SMD (SOT-23) REEL
R SMD 0 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 10K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 1.2K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 27K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 1K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 82K OHM 5% 0402 CF
IC S6A0074x01-C0CX LCD DRIVER 34Cx80S D$
HEAT SEAL 104PIN L=10MM P=0.4MM
LCD M78JA H/S 94-60866-B01 FSTN E&E
LEDLTBBAL2-UR-191T UR AMBER 2.3X0.8 0603
R SMD 150 OHM 5% 0402 CF
PCB MD450B H/S LCD BD FR4 REV1
C CER SMD 0.1uF 10% X7R 10V 0402 MURATA
DIODE LS4148 SMD QUAD. PACKAGE SEMTECH $
MD781-2 USA HS SPEAKER BACKLITE PCBA
WIRE 90mm BLACK UL AWG#30
WIRE 90mm RED UL AWG30
R SMD 180 OHM 5% 0603 CF
SPK MYLAR D=36mm 8 OHM 0.25W INT WBN
LED KPA-3010SECK SMD AMBER KINGBRIGHT
PCB MD751A H/S LED BD REV0 94HB
MD751A USA H/S RF PCBA
TR MMBT2222A  NPN SMD(SO T-23) REEL
TR 2SC5754 NPN SOT-343R NEC
TR 2SC5066Y NPN (SSM) REEL TOSHIBA



TR BFR183T NPN(SC75) SMD INFINEON
TR NESG2031M05 NPN NEC
VD 1SV314 SMD TOSHIBA
R SMD 0 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 100 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 1K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 100K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 10K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 10 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 12 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 150K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 240 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 240K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 22 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 33K OHM +-5% 0402
R SMD 390 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 430 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 4.7 OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 5.1K OHM 5% 0402 CF
R SMD 56K OHM 5% 0402 CF
C CER SMD 0.5PF +-0.25PF 50V 0402 NPO
C CER SMD 1.0PF +-0.25PF NPO 50V 0402
C CER SMD 2PF +/-0.25PF NPO 50V 0402
C CER SMD 3PF +/- 0.5PF NPO 50V 0402
C CER SM D4PF +/- 0.25PF NPO 50V 0402
C CER SMD 5PF +/- 0.25PF NPO 50V 0402
C CER SMD 7PF +-0.5PF 50V 0402 NPO
C CER SMD 8PF +-0.5PF 50V 0402 NPO
C CER SMD 10PF +-0.5PF 50V 0402 NPO
C CER SMD 100PF 5% NPO 50V 0402
C CER SMD 1000pF 10% X7R 50V 0402 SAMSU$
C CER SMD 0.01uF 10% X7R 16V 0402 SAMSU$
C CER 0.1uF +80 -20% Y5V 16V 0402
C CER SMD 0.1uF 10% X7R 16V 0603 SAMSUNG
C CER SMD 1.5pF +-0.25pF 50V 0402 TDK
C CER SMD 22PF 5% NPO 50V 0402
C CER SMD 2.2nF 10% X7R 25V 0402 MURATA
C CER 2200PF +/-10% X7R 50V 0805 MURATA
C CER SMD 2.2pF +-0.25pF 50V 0402 TDK
C CER SMD 27PF +-5% NPO 50V 0402 SAMSUNG
C CER SMD 270PF 10% X7R 50V 0603
C CER SMD 470pF 10% X7R 50V 0402 SAMSUNG
6 TANT SMD 10uF 20% 6.3V 3216
L 1.5nH +-0.3 SMD 0402 LQG15HN1N5S02 MUR



L 1.8nH +-0.3 SMD 0402 LQG15HN1N8S02 MUR
L2.2nH +-0.3 SMD 0402 LQG 15HN2N2S02 MUR
L 33NH +-5% SMD 0402 PANASONIC
COIL 1.2mm 2 TURNS WIRE DIA=0.3mm HAN T$
FILTER DIE DF2RI2450L-11OM 2.45G KSE
FILTER DIE DF2RE5810L-15OM 5.8G KSE
IC DH24RF17CNC 2.4G RF TXR QFP DSPG
R SMD 10K OHM 5% 0603 CF
R SMD 2.2K OHM 5% 0402 CF
8C PLL S1T8825B01-ROBO TSSOP SAMSUNG
L 2.7nH +-0.3 SMD 0402 LQG15HN2N7S02 MUR
L5.6nH +-0.3 SMD 0402 LQG15HN5N6S02 MUR
L6.8nH +-5% SMD 0402 LQG15HN6N8S02 MUR
PCB 5830 DSPG HS RF BD FR-04 REV1
TR MT4S101U NPN SOT143R REEL TOSHIBA
C CER SMD 0.75PF +-0.25PF NPO 50V 0402



Item text line 1

BATT
ADT

3S/CARTON LABEL

BATTERY/BELT CLIP
LINE CORD
H/S
B/U
ADAPTOR
MANUAL

BOTTOM



BAT BOX
BU LCD
LED PCB
BU LCD
SPK LIGHT GUIDE
BTMX4

BU RF PCB
SPEAKER
SPK COVER
BTMX4
CRADLEX4,MPCBX4,LCDPCBX4,BATHLCDX2
BU CHARGE PLT
BTM
LCD FRAME
LCD FRAME
SPK LIGHT GUIDE
CRADLE
BTM
BU LCD PCB
BU LCD PCB
BU LCD
BU LCD LENS

BATT+
Z2 Z4
C103 C203
C132 C232
R133 R233
R129 R229
R113 R213
C106 C206
C102 C202
C116 C125 C216 C225



U5
U9
U101 U201
MPCB-LINE2
MPCB-LINE1
J8
SPK1
MIC1
BATT-
Z106
J7
CH-
CH+
R5 R83 R31 R89 R107 R67 R207 R68
R82 R74
R103 R1 R2 R3 R6 R8 R9 R11 R12 R15 R17
R102
R57 R58 R59 R60 R61 R73 R135 R177 R178
R104
R44 R50 R51 R52 R64 R16 R13 R148 R43 R65
R109 R42 R209
R126 R226
R146
R114 R214
R100
R29 R30 R45 R46 R10 R85
R71
R105 R136 R24 R18 R205 R28 R20 R130 R230
R137 R80 R92
R211 R111
R49 R84
R72
R23
R118 R144 R149 R19 R117 R217 R218
R112 R212
R159
R36
R138 R238
R48 R7 R86 R94 R96 R167
R38 R33 R34 R123 R37
R151
R81
R77
R76



R164
R47 R66
R78 R87
R95 R301
R97 R98
R122 R121 R221 R222
R41
R53 R54 R55 R69 R70
R63
R124 R125 R224 R225
R62
R106 R206
R127 R227
R115 R116 R215 R216
R219 R220 R119 R120
RLY101 RLY201
VDR101 VDR201
C110 C109 C209 C210
Q3 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q10 Q11 Q12 Q101 Q201
Q4 Q5
Z103 Z104 Z203 Z204
Q9 Q17 Q1
TF101 TF201
Y1
C39 C38
C48 C49 C2 C43 C58 C13 C15 C20 C114 C214
C5 C53
C61 C44 C3 C50 C79 C88
C68 C70 C71 C65 C66 C67 C95 C96 C97 C104
C41
C24 C7 C37 C18
C28 C9 C101 C201 C107 C207
C111 C112 C211 C212
C113 C124 C213 C224 C46
C1 C6 C8 C11 C12 C16 C19 C21 C23 C25 C27
C51 C54 C59 C63 C64 C74 C75 C78 C89 C42
C60 C220 C120
C10 C57 C14 C69 C108 C208
C80
C4 C17 C22 C26 C29 C127
C73 C77 C76
C118 C218
EC7 EC9 EC4 EC5 EC26
EC101 EC201



EC1 EC2 EC10 EC14 EC16 EC27
EC6
EC3 EC11 EC12
EC17
EC13
EC18
D4 D5 D6 D7 D8 D27 D101 D201
D102 D202
D3 D14 D20
D18
D48 D49
D9 D10 D11 D12
F101 F201
L3 L4 L101 L102 L201 L202
L11
PJ2
U1
U6
U8
U4
U2
U13
U12
U7

SPK-
SPK+
R44 R46 R48 R49 R11
LED2
R50 R69
Q24 Q28
LED1 LED3 LED4 LED5
PCB

LED1 LED2
PCB

J2
LCD1
Q1
D2
R8
R16 R17



R1 R3 R4 R5 R7 R9 R10
R2
R12 R13 R14
R15
R11
C1 C2 C3
EC1 EC2 EC3 EC5
U1
LED1 LED2 LED3
PCB

Q3 Q8
Q4 Q10
Q9
Q5 Q6 Q7
D1
R44 C71 R25 R26 L1 R7
R23 R37
R19 R21 R36 R3
R27 R29 R24
R1 R22
R28 R30 R31 R33 R35 R39 R45 R5 R6
R14
R40 R41
R32 R34 R38
R43
R42
R18
R4
R13
R20
L13
C25
C52 C54 C55 C56
C15 C53
C48 C98
C85 C86 C89
C58 C81 C73 C69
C72
C47 C57 C94
C12 C4 C5 C6 C60 C61 C9 C24
C10 C20 C75 C95
C51
C14 C18 C19 C7 C91



C59
C1
L15
C65 C70 C78 C82 C83 C62 C63 L11
C11 C13 C2 C37 C99
C88
C17
C33
C28
C50
C77 C80 C84
C87
L19
L16
L20
C3 C16
L2 L4
L21
L10
U3
U4
U1
R15
L14
C97
C90 C92 C96
C68
U2
F1 F4
F3
F2
FL2
L25
L22
L24
L17
L23
L18
R16 R17
C23 C74 C22
C49
BS RF PCB



HS MBX3,SPK CVRX4
H/S LCD
H/S LCD
H/S LCD

HS REAR TO FRONT
RECEIVER

H/S FRONT
SPK LIGHT PIPE
RECEIVER
LCD BKT
H/S LCD
HS FRONT
HS REAR BAT COMPARTMENT
HS REAR BAT COMPARTMENT

R67 R68
R10 R70
R35
C57
C19 C31
C1 C2
SW1 SW2
R55



EC11

P2
C7 C33 C35 C54 C48 C43 C32 C71 C23 C42
EC8
R29 R30 R28 R25 R34 R95 R40 R64 R81 R7
R3 R5
Q7
ZD3 ZD1
R13 R27 R73 R98 R75 R87 R56 R20 R21 R45
R43 R79 R26 R59 R72 R58
R31 R97 R32 R85 R37 R78 R16
R96 R86 R36 R18 R49
R24
R9
R41
R38
R65 R66 R60 R62 R63 R23 R69 R17 R76 R115
C14 C15 C29 C70 C8 C21 C3 C56 C10 C25
C53 C119 C4 C6
C49
R11
R19 R54
C22 C9
EC3 EC1 EC15
EC10
EC4 EC7
R57
R80 R82
C5 C16
C51 C68 EC6
EC5 EC2 EC9
D4
Q8 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q6 Q14 Q13 Q16 Q10 Q11 Q17
C52
U8
Q2 Q9 Q15 Q12
Q18
R53
C28
C55
LED1
U1
R89 R90 R91



L2 L3
X1
D1
R1 R4
R42 R61 R84 R107 R8 R52 R6 R15
U4
LED5 LED4 LED2 LED11 LED3 LED8 LED6 LED7
MIC1
BATT1
SPK1
C17
C18 C20
SPK+
SPK-
EC12

EC4 EC101 C102
Q10
R37
R101 R102 R104 R105 R106 R109
R114
R103
R113
R107
U3
LCD
LCD2
LED6 LED7 LED8 LED3
R76 R111 R112 R77
PCB
C101 C103
D9 D13

CN3-
CN3+
R1 R2 R3 R4
SPK2
LED1 LED2 LED3 LED4
PCB

Q2
Q1A
Q3



Q4
Q7
D1
L12 L22
R18 R26
R13 R23 R37
R33
R19 R36
R11 R22 R27 R30 R32 R34 R5 R6
R15
R25
R20
R29
R9
R21 R24
R10
R16 R17
R4
R28
R14 R31
C85 C82 C76 C79
C26
C41 C43 C44 C45 C77 C80 C83 C75
C81 C84 C27 C36
C56 C6
C21 C72
C50
C47
C68 C225
C46 C51 C60
C4 C5 C9 C12
C10 C20 C39 C59
C64
C14 C34 C7 C18 C19
C67 C78 C40 C71 C74
C11 C35 C37 C38 C13
C17
C52
C1 C33
C53
C54
C28
C15 C16 C3 C48
L9 L14 L16 L21 L1



L2 L19 L20
L13
L4 L5
L11
FL1
F1
U1
R1
R35
U2
L10
L17 L18
L15

Q5 Q6
C58



Item text line 2 SortStrng DisGp FolGp Fol.

CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP

CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP



CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP

CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
MI
SMT
CNP
CNP
CNP

KPCBX9, CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP

MI
SMT
MI
MI
MI
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT



SMT
SMT
SMT
MI
MI
MI
MI
CNP
MI
SMT
MI
MI
MI
SMT
SMT

R35 R79 R101 R201 SMT
SMT

R179 R180 R181 R182 R56 R302 SMT
SMT

R304 SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT



SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
SMT
MI
SMT
SMT
MI
MI
SMT

C226 C215 C126 SMT
SMT
SMT

C52 C204 SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT

C30 C31 C32 C33 C34 C35 C36 C40 C45 C47 SMT
C99 C128 SMT

SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
MI
MI



MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
SMT
SMT
MI
MI
MI
SMT
MI
MI
MI
MI
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT

CNP
CNP
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT

CNP
CNP

CNP
CNP
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT



SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
CNP
SMT

SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT



SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT



CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP

CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
MI
SMT
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP
CNP

SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
CNP
SMT



SMT

CNP
C72 C39 C24 C66 C13 C12 C27 C26 C30 SMT

SMT
R116 R99 SMT

SMT
SMT
SMT

R44 R74 R39 SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT

R33 R93 SMT
C37 C44 C41 C36 C58 C59 C60 C61 C69 C50 SMT

SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
CNP
SMT
SMT



CNP
MI
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
CNP
CNP
CNP
SMT
SMT
CNP
CNP
SMT
SMT

SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
CNP
CNP
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT

CNP
CNP
SMT
CNP
SMT
SMT

SMT
SMT
SMT



SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT



SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT



Follow-up material Comp. Qty (CQt) Un Created on
1,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/07
1,000.000 PC 2004/11/08
1,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
1,000.000 PC 2004/11/02
340.000 PC 2004/11/02

1,000.000 PC 2005/01/12
1,000.000 PC 2005/01/12
334.000 PC 2005/01/12

1,000.000 PC 2005/01/12
1,000.000 PC 2005/01/12
1,000.000 PC 2005/01/12
1,000.000 PC 2005/01/12
334.000 PC 2004/11/02

1,000.000 PC 2004/11/02
1,000.000 PC 2004/11/02
1,000.000 PC 2004/11/02
2,000.000 PC 2004/11/02
1,000.000 PC 2004/11/02
1,000.000 PC 2004/11/02
1,000.000 PC 2004/11/02

5.000 PC 2004/11/02
1,000.000 PC 2004/11/02

5.000 PC 2004/11/02
1,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
1,000.000 PC 2004/07/12
1,000.000 PC 2004/07/12
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/07
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06

408253510-32030 1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/07
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/07
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06



1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/25
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/11/05
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/11/05
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/12/15
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
4,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
3,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
4,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
23,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/07
2,000.000 PC 2004/11/05
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/07/12
1,000.000 PC 2004/07/12
1,000.000 PC 2005/01/12
2,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
2,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
2,000.000 PC 2004/11/11
2,000.000 PC 2004/11/11
2,000.000 PC 2004/11/11
2,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
4,000.000 PC 2004/11/12



1,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
1,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
2,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/07
1,000.000 PC 2004/12/17
1,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/12
1,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
1,000.000 PC 2005/01/12
1,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
1,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
1,000.000 PC 2004/11/02
1,000.000 PC 2004/11/02
8,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
15,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
15,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
11,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
3,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
6,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
9,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
3,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
7,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
6,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
5,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01



1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
4,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
5,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
4,000.000 PC 2004/09/17
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
4,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
4,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
4,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
9,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
4,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
3,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
13,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
6,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
12,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
4,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
6,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
4,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
5,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
21,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
12,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
3,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
6,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
6,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
3,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
5,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01



6,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
3,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
8,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
3,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
4,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
6,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/08
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/01
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/08
1,000.000 PC 2004/07/12
1,000.000 PC 2005/01/12
1,000.000 PC 2005/01/12
5,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
4,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/07/12
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/17
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/09
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/11/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/09
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06



7,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
3,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
3,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
4,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
3,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
2,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
2,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
3,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
6,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
2,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
4,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
3,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
2,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
9,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
2,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
3,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
4,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
2,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
2,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
3,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
4,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
3,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
8,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
4,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
5,000.000 PC 2004/10/11



1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
8,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
5,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
3,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
2,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
2,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
3,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
2,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
2,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
3,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/10/11
1,000.000 PC 2004/07/12
1,000.000 PC 2004/07/12



1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
7,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2005/01/10
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2004/11/05
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/07/12
1,000.000 PC 2004/07/12
2,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
2,000.000 PC 2005/01/13
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06



1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2005/01/20
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
19,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
12,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
13,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
6,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
7,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
5,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
12,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
20,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
4,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
3,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
3,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
3,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
11,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
4,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
3,000.000 PC 2004/09/06



2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
8,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
8,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/08
1,000.000 PC 2004/07/12
3,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
6,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
4,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
4,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
2,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/07/12
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
4,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
4,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/09/06
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26



1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
2,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
2,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
3,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
2,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
8,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
2,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
2,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
2,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
4,000.000 PC 2004/08/16
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
8,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
4,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
2,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
2,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
2,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
3,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
4,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
4,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
5,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
5,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
5,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
2,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
4,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
5,000.000 PC 2004/04/26



3,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
2,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
2,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
2,000.000 PC 2004/04/26
1,000.000 PC 2004/08/16


